Information: Oklahoma House Bill 2888 Designated $38,620,000 plus any 

interest earned to the City of Tulsa-Rogers County Port Authority 

Purpose: The Oklahoma Water Resources Board is designated from the 
General Revenue Fund of the State Treasury the sum of Thirty-
eight Million Six Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars 
(38,620,000.00) or so much thereof as may be necessary for 
upgrades to water and wastewater systems located in Northeast 
Oklahoma along an inland waterway that supplies water and 
wastewater to major supply chain locations. Funding will be 
directed to the City of Tulsa-Rogers County Port Authority to